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           GEM FACTORY INC
           101 F ST
           SALIDA CO 81201

  ******************************** CHECKING ACCOUNTS ********************************

            Account Title: GEM FACTORY INC

  TOTALLY FREE BUSINESS CHECKING             Number of Enclosures                132
  Account Number          XXXXXXXXXXXX3481   Statement Dates   2/01/19 thru  2/28/19
  Previous Balance               21,032.61   Days in the statement period         28
     48 Deposits/Credits        145,402.40   Average Ledger                26,767.61
    125 Checks/Debits           145,319.14   Average Collected             26,767.61
  Service Charge                       .00
  Interest Paid                        .00
  Ending Balance                 21,115.87

  ------------------------------- ACTIVITY IN DATE ORDER ----------------------------
  Date  Description                       Withdrawals     Deposits          Balance
   2/01 BANKCARD          SETTLEMENT             .00      1,742.22        22,774.83
            CCD     628044000408318
            242272186009578
   2/01 FEDERATED MUTUAL  PYMTS                95.66-          .00        22,679.17
            091000011463432
            PPD
   2/01 VISA              PAYMENT           2,000.00-          .00        20,679.17
            091000016278244
            WEB
   2/01 CHECK               22238           1,146.00-          .00        19,533.17
   2/01 CHECK               22713              34.54-          .00        19,498.63
   2/01 CHECK               22720             255.42-          .00        19,243.21
   2/04 DDA Regular Deposit                      .00         85.00        19,328.21
   2/04 DDA Regular Deposit                      .00        523.00        19,851.21
   2/04 DDA Regular Deposit                      .00      2,800.00        22,651.21
   2/04 DDA Regular Deposit                      .00      5,090.00        27,741.21
   2/04 BANKCARD          SETTLEMENT             .00      1,252.73        28,993.94
            CCD     628044000408318
            242272186010708
   2/04 BANKCARD          SETTLEMENT             .00      1,395.91        30,389.85
            CCD     628044000408318
            242272186010346
   2/04 BANKCARD          SETTLEMENT             .00      3,925.29        34,315.14
            CCD     628044000408318
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  TOTALLY FREE BUSINESS CHECKING    XXXXXXXXXXXX3481  (Continued)

  ------------------------------- ACTIVITY IN DATE ORDER ----------------------------
  Date  Description                       Withdrawals     Deposits          Balance
            242272186005965
   2/04 ELEMETAL DIR USA  TRADE PAY              .00     11,623.56        45,938.70
            CCD              U90042
            044202503540532
   2/04 BANKCARD          FREIGHT              20.10-          .00        45,918.60
            CCD     000000023695029
            021000022879917
   2/04 BANKCARD          MTHLY FEES          447.32-          .00        45,471.28
            CCD     628044000408318
            242272186172735
   2/04 CHECK               22692             270.00-          .00        45,201.28
   2/04 CHECK               22711              80.00-          .00        45,121.28
   2/04 CHECK               22722              16.89-          .00        45,104.39
   2/04 CHECK               22726             150.00-          .00        44,954.39
   2/04 CHECK               22737             652.22-          .00        44,302.17
   2/04 CHECK               22738             166.80-          .00        44,135.37
   2/04 CHECK               22739             651.77-          .00        43,483.60
   2/04 CHECK               22741             113.00-          .00        43,370.60
   2/04 CHECK               22745             500.00-          .00        42,870.60
   2/05 VISA              PAYMENT           2,000.00-          .00        40,870.60
            091000016172532
            WEB
   2/05 CHECK               22668              47.00-          .00        40,823.60
   2/05 CHECK               22707              25.00-          .00        40,798.60
   2/05 CHECK               22714              22.00-          .00        40,776.60
   2/05 CHECK               22724              25.70-          .00        40,750.90
   2/05 CHECK               22727              94.00-          .00        40,656.90
   2/05 CHECK               22732             120.00-          .00        40,536.90
   2/05 CHECK               22734              30.65-          .00        40,506.25
   2/05 CHECK               22740           2,000.00-          .00        38,506.25
   2/05 CHECK               22743             390.00-          .00        38,116.25
   2/06 CHECK               22719             170.00-          .00        37,946.25
   2/06 CHECK               22729             145.22-          .00        37,801.03
   2/06 CHECK               22730              90.34-          .00        37,710.69
   2/06 CHECK               22731             438.33-          .00        37,272.36
   2/06 CHECK               22735           1,061.29-          .00        36,211.07
   2/06 CHECK               22736             166.92-          .00        36,044.15
   2/07 BANKCARD          SETTLEMENT             .00      1,240.85        37,285.00
            CCD     628044000408318
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  TOTALLY FREE BUSINESS CHECKING    XXXXXXXXXXXX3481  (Continued)

  ------------------------------- ACTIVITY IN DATE ORDER ----------------------------
  Date  Description                       Withdrawals     Deposits          Balance
            242272186009954
   2/07 FEDERATED MUTUAL  PAYMENT           1,384.10-          .00        35,900.90
            091000012068815
            PPD
   2/07 CHECK               22705              57.04-          .00        35,843.86
   2/07 CHECK               22744              16.93-          .00        35,826.93
   2/07 CHECK               22747              70.00-          .00        35,756.93
   2/07 CHECK               22748             310.36-          .00        35,446.57
   2/07 CHECK               22749             431.00-          .00        35,015.57
   2/08 BANKCARD          SETTLEMENT             .00         57.61        35,073.18
            CCD     628044000408318
            242272186009838
   2/08 FEDERATED MUTUAL  PYMTS                91.42-          .00        34,981.76
            091000015900076
            PPD
   2/08 CHECK               22733           2,900.00-          .00        32,081.76
   2/08 CHECK               22753             611.75-          .00        31,470.01
   2/08 CHECK               22755           5,100.00-          .00        26,370.01
   2/08 CHECK               22760           1,830.90-          .00        24,539.11
   2/08 CHECK               22763             150.00-          .00        24,389.11
   2/11 DDA Regular Deposit                      .00         35.00        24,424.11
   2/11 DDA Regular Deposit                      .00        130.00        24,554.11
   2/11 DDA Regular Deposit                      .00        210.00        24,764.11
   2/11 DDA Regular Deposit                      .00        242.00        25,006.11
   2/11 DDA Regular Deposit                      .00        550.00        25,556.11
   2/11 DDA Regular Deposit                      .00      1,700.00        27,256.11
   2/11 BANKCARD          SETTLEMENT             .00      1,229.41        28,485.52
            CCD     628044000408318
            242272186009686
   2/11 BANKCARD          SETTLEMENT             .00      1,385.66        29,871.18
            CCD     628044000408318
            242272186005677
   2/11 BANKCARD          SETTLEMENT             .00      3,424.17        33,295.35
            CCD     628044000408318
            242272186009737
   2/11 CHECK               22301             313.72-          .00        32,981.63
   2/11 CHECK               22728              42.00-          .00        32,939.63
   2/11 CHECK               22746             100.00-          .00        32,839.63
   2/11 CHECK               22754             171.50-          .00        32,668.13
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  TOTALLY FREE BUSINESS CHECKING    XXXXXXXXXXXX3481  (Continued)

  ------------------------------- ACTIVITY IN DATE ORDER ----------------------------
  Date  Description                       Withdrawals     Deposits          Balance
   2/11 CHECK               22756             340.00-          .00        32,328.13
   2/11 CHECK               22766              59.00-          .00        32,269.13
   2/11 CHECK               22767             206.00-          .00        32,063.13
   2/12 CHECK               22751             848.71-          .00        31,214.42
   2/12 CHECK               22759             827.00-          .00        30,387.42
   2/12 CHECK               22769             419.00-          .00        29,968.42
   2/12 CHECK               22773              88.53-          .00        29,879.89
   2/12 CHECK               22774             136.74-          .00        29,743.15
   2/12 CHECK               22782             150.00-          .00        29,593.15
   2/13 BANKCARD          SETTLEMENT             .00        200.00        29,793.15
            CCD     628044000408318
            242272186009505
   2/13 ELEMETAL DIR USA  TRADE PAY              .00      3,894.91        33,688.06
            CCD              U91508
            044202508589133
   2/13 Transfer to Loan                      269.57-          .00        33,418.49
            Acct No. XXXXXXXXXXXX1002
   2/13 CHECK               22752              99.85-          .00        33,318.64
   2/13 CHECK               22764              16.75-          .00        33,301.89
   2/13 CHECK               22765              55.00-          .00        33,246.89
   2/13 CHECK               22770              25.00-          .00        33,221.89
   2/13 CHECK               22779             127.16-          .00        33,094.73
   2/13 CHECK               22786           1,320.00-          .00        31,774.73
   2/14 DDA Regular Deposit                      .00        502.00        32,276.73
   2/14 DDA Regular Deposit                      .00      1,720.00        33,996.73
   2/14 BANKCARD          SETTLEMENT             .00      8,083.27        42,080.00
            CCD     628044000408318
            242272186009596
   2/14 CHECK               22762           1,375.00-          .00        40,705.00
   2/14 CHECK               22771              57.00-          .00        40,648.00
   2/14 CHECK               22775              59.32-          .00        40,588.68
   2/14 CHECK               22777             497.00-          .00        40,091.68
   2/14 CHECK               22788             200.00-          .00        39,891.68
   2/14 CHECK               22790           3,798.00-          .00        36,093.68
   2/15 BANKCARD          SETTLEMENT             .00      1,025.47        37,119.15
            CCD     628044000408318
            242272186009654
   2/15 Merchant Service  MerchSrvcs           24.95-          .00        37,094.20
            CCD     0003230075 8196
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  TOTALLY FREE BUSINESS CHECKING    XXXXXXXXXXXX3481  (Continued)

  ------------------------------- ACTIVITY IN DATE ORDER ----------------------------
  Date  Description                       Withdrawals     Deposits          Balance
            091408598318212
   2/15 IRS               USATAXPYMT        1,430.52-          .00        35,663.68
            CCD     270944683176864
            061036010121203
   2/15 CHECK               22750           2,839.49-          .00        32,824.19
   2/15 CHECK               22787             300.00-          .00        32,524.19
   2/15 CHECK               22803             600.83-          .00        31,923.36
   2/19 BANKCARD          SETTLEMENT             .00        275.76        32,199.12
            CCD     628044000408318
            242272186009967
   2/19 BANKCARD          SETTLEMENT             .00      1,429.73        33,628.85
            CCD     628044000408318
            242272186009917
   2/19 BANKCARD          SETTLEMENT             .00      2,487.07        36,115.92
            CCD     628044000408318
            242272186005719
   2/19 ELEMETAL DIR USA  TRADE PAY              .00      9,124.80        45,240.72
            CCD              U92051
            044202506369857
   2/19 CHECK               22742           1,120.00-          .00        44,120.72
   2/19 CHECK               22776             180.00-          .00        43,940.72
   2/19 CHECK               22781             245.00-          .00        43,695.72
   2/19 CHECK               22784           1,273.61-          .00        42,422.11
   2/19 CHECK               22785           5,094.44-          .00        37,327.67
   2/19 CHECK               22789           2,356.18-          .00        34,971.49
   2/19 CHECK               22798             907.72-          .00        34,063.77
   2/19 CHECK               22802             797.07-          .00        33,266.70
   2/19 CHECK               22804             200.00-          .00        33,066.70
   2/20 DDA Regular Deposit                      .00        191.90        33,258.60
   2/20 DDA Regular Deposit                      .00        710.00        33,968.60
   2/20 DDA Regular Deposit                      .00      1,580.00        35,548.60
   2/20 DDA Regular Deposit                      .00      4,132.00        39,680.60
   2/20 AFLAC             INSURANCE            67.50-          .00        39,613.10
            021000025744600
            PPD
   2/20 Dept. of Revenue  TaxPaymnt         3,021.49-          .00        36,591.61
            CCD     COLTAX007258076
            021000029366720
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  TOTALLY FREE BUSINESS CHECKING    XXXXXXXXXXXX3481  (Continued)

  ------------------------------- ACTIVITY IN DATE ORDER ----------------------------
  Date  Description                       Withdrawals     Deposits          Balance
            TXP*EFT*042*190131*T*0\
   2/20 CHECK               22757           8,500.00-          .00        28,091.61
   2/20 CHECK               22761             650.00-          .00        27,441.61
   2/20 CHECK               22791              65.40-          .00        27,376.21
   2/20 CHECK               22792             812.00-          .00        26,564.21
   2/20 CHECK               22793             107.00-          .00        26,457.21
   2/20 CHECK               22795             200.00-          .00        26,257.21
   2/20 CHECK               22797             594.52-          .00        25,662.69
   2/20 CHECK               22799             135.00-          .00        25,527.69
   2/20 CHECK               22801             873.23-          .00        24,654.46
   2/20 CHECK               22805             630.00-          .00        24,024.46
   2/20 CHECK               22807             398.27-          .00        23,626.19
   2/21 BANKCARD          SETTLEMENT             .00        523.05        24,149.24
            CCD     628044000408318
            242272186009936
   2/21 VISA              PAYMENT             233.00-          .00        23,916.24
            091000013980799
            WEB
   2/21 CHECK               22794           2,000.00-          .00        21,916.24
   2/21 CHECK               22800              56.50-          .00        21,859.74
   2/21 CHECK               22806             305.00-          .00        21,554.74
   2/21 CHECK               22815           3,665.60-          .00        17,889.14
   2/21 CHECK               22816             205.35-          .00        17,683.79
   2/22 BANKCARD          SETTLEMENT             .00      1,556.05        19,239.84
            CCD     628044000408318
            242272186009716
   2/22 ELEMETAL DIR USA  TRADE PAY              .00     56,409.26        75,649.10
            CCD              U92981
            044202500891740
   2/22 CHECK               22758             457.00-          .00        75,192.10
   2/22 CHECK               22796              48.01-          .00        75,144.09
   2/22 CHECK               22814          55,000.00-          .00        20,144.09
   2/25 BANKCARD          SETTLEMENT             .00        330.57        20,474.66
            CCD     628044000408318
            242272186005595
   2/25 BANKCARD          SETTLEMENT             .00        372.97        20,847.63
            CCD     628044000408318
            242272186009815
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  TOTALLY FREE BUSINESS CHECKING    XXXXXXXXXXXX3481  (Continued)

  ------------------------------- ACTIVITY IN DATE ORDER ----------------------------
  Date  Description                       Withdrawals     Deposits          Balance
   2/25 BANKCARD          SETTLEMENT             .00      1,110.68        21,958.31
            CCD     628044000408318
            242272186009790
   2/25 FEDERATED MUTUAL  PYMTS               303.01-          .00        21,655.30
            091000014896809
            PPD
   2/25 CHECK               22811              16.93-          .00        21,638.37
   2/25 CHECK               22819           2,586.99-          .00        19,051.38
   2/26 BANKCARD PCI      NON COMPLY           21.95-          .00        19,029.43
            CCD     000000023846235
            021000024386951
   2/26 CHECK               22812              63.00-          .00        18,966.43
   2/26 CHECK               22820             316.40-          .00        18,650.03
   2/26 CHECK               22823           1,029.00-          .00        17,621.03
   2/26 CHECK               22825             131.75-          .00        17,489.28
   2/26 CHECK               22827             610.00-          .00        16,879.28
   2/26 CHECK               22832             223.50-          .00        16,655.78
   2/27 DDA Regular Deposit                      .00        119.00        16,774.78
   2/27 DDA Regular Deposit                      .00        329.00        17,103.78
   2/27 DDA Regular Deposit                      .00        520.00        17,623.78
   2/27 DDA Regular Deposit                      .00        566.50        18,190.28
   2/27 DDA Regular Deposit                      .00      1,660.00        19,850.28
   2/27 DDA Regular Deposit                      .00      2,131.00        21,981.28
   2/27 CHECK               22778           1,650.00-          .00        20,331.28
   2/27 CHECK               22813             350.00-          .00        19,981.28
   2/27 CHECK               22818             256.84-          .00        19,724.44
   2/27 CHECK               22822              24.95-          .00        19,699.49
   2/27 CHECK               22834           2,000.00-          .00        17,699.49
   2/28 DDA Regular Deposit                      .00      5,625.00        23,324.49
   2/28 BANKCARD          SETTLEMENT             .00        150.00        23,474.49
            CCD     628044000408318
            242272186009918
   2/28 US BANK HOME MTG  EBILL PMT         2,027.80-          .00        21,446.69
            042000018291767
            PPD
            NTE*SPH*ACCT 8400169601
                 EFFECTIVE 02/27
   2/28 CHECK               22817             100.00-          .00        21,346.69
   2/28 CHECK               22828              35.82-          .00        21,310.87
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  TOTALLY FREE BUSINESS CHECKING    XXXXXXXXXXXX3481  (Continued)

  ------------------------------- ACTIVITY IN DATE ORDER ----------------------------
  Date  Description                       Withdrawals     Deposits          Balance
